Doc. no.XL*****-OMI0011-F
- 0 -
PRODUCT NAME
High Vacuum L Type Valve
MODEL/ Series
XLD Series
XL*****-OMI0011-F
- 1 -

- 14 -
XL*****-OMI0011-F
7. How to order
X LD - A ( - X A N1 A )
 Part with changed
seal material
Flange size
*See the Contruction and part  Page 11
 Seal material
*See page 8 for non-standard
Flange type   Body surface treatment
Number of auto switches/Mounting position
 Indicator Pilot port direction
Auto switch type
 Temperature specifications/Heater
H0
H4
H5
*1 Size 25 is not applicable to H4.
*2 Heater cannot be retrofitted for the H0 type.
*No auto switch for high temperature type
80
100
160
Symbol
25
40
63
Type
Symbol Quantity Mounting position
D K (DN)
63・80
100・160
Nil -
Without auto switch
(without magnet)
M9N(M)(L)(Z)
Valve open/closed
B
D-M9N(M)(L)(Z)
Solid state auto switch
- 25 M9N
Symbol Changed part
Ｓize
A ②・③・④・⑤
50
B ②・④・⑤
C ③
Nil None
Applicable flange
size
Nil FKM（Standard)
Nil
KF
(NW)
25・40・50・63
80・100・160
Symbol Surface treatment
Nil External: Hard anodized Internal: Raw  material
A External: Hard anodized Internal: Oxalic acid anodized
Symbol Model Remarks
-
Valve open
C 1 Valve closed
M
1